3

| | Assessor's Parcel Number |
|---|--|
| | Recording Requested by: |
| _ | Name: Marie Layton and Wm. Patterson Cashill, Esq |
| | Address: 410 California Avenue – 2 nd Floor |
| | City, State, Zip: <u>Lewo NV 89509</u> |
| | Real Property Transfer Tax: |

DOC # 0637902 03/02/2005 08:08 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: WILLIAM PATTERSON CASHILL

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
e: 1 Of 2 Fee: 1

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15.00 BK-0305 PG-00390 RPTT: 0.00



JUDGMENT FOR COSTS

TY LERI

| | I I have been AUG 15 CO |
|------|--|
| 1 | Case No. 99-CV-0071 DOUGLAS COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP |
| 2 | Department No. II 2003 AUG 15 AM II: 13 |
| 3 | BARBARA REED CLERK |
| 4 | RY GREGORY DEPUTY |
| 5 | |
| 6 | IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA |
| 7 | IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS |
| 8 | MARIE LAYTON, |
| 9 | Plaintiff, vs. JUDGMENT FOR COSTS |
| 10 | KAREN WHITE; RENAE WHITE; |
| 11 | JULIAN SMITH, ESQ.; FRANK SETTELMEYER & SONS, INC., a Nevada |
| 12 | corporation, and DOES III-V, |
| 13 | Defendants. |
| 14 | On June 16, 2003, Plaintiff, Marie Layton, as prevailing party in this litigation, timely file |
| 15 | her Memorandum of Costs following the entry of judgment in her favor. Neither Defendant |
| 16 | sought to retax the costs. Accordingly, |
| 17 | IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED: |
| 18 | That judgment is hereby entered in favor of Plaintiff, Marie Layton against Karen and |
| 19 | Renae White, jointly and severally, in the amount of \$24,250.11 for costs. |
| 20 | That interest shall accrue at the judgment rate from and after the entry of this judgment. |
| 21 | DATED this 15 day of largust, 2003. |
| 22 | DISTRICT COURT JUDGE |
| 23 \ | CERTIFIED |
| 24 | 100 QQQUIDANT to mistric |
| 25 | full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of Submitted by: |
| 26 | 7 () 3/1/05 |
| 27 | 410 California Avenue |
| 28 | Reno, Nevada 89509 (775) 334.4444 Benuty |

0637902 Page: 2 Of 2

BK- 0305 PG- 391 03/02/2005

Deputy